
CEWITRAL ADWIMISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: PRINCIPAL EEMCH
O.A., No. 1 72 7 /93

New Delhi, this the 15th day of Jariuarv. 19^9 /

HO)M BLE SWT .LAKSHMI SWAHIMATHAN, WEMBEKO) \
lOm BLE SHRI N.SAHU,WEMBER<A)

Slit i B. R. Setiqal . .
S/o Shri Baja Ram
workinq as a Senior Accouhtant _
iti ttie office of tlie Pay & Accoutit 01 ficeND.; )
Minis try of Urban Oeve iounien t
Y-shape Building, New Deltii and residiiiQ
;iit *AOO -A/ I . Govindpnr i. New Delti i . - • •

(By Advocate: None)

Vo t ! i <:;

1. Union of India,throuah 1!s
Secretar y.Ministt y of Ui ban^ Development

C Wirig, 1st Floor-, Ni r-rnan Bhawan,
New Deihi- 11UO1 I .

2. The Joint Secretary(FinanceU
Wlnistr y of Urban Development

C Wi ng, 1s t F1oot , Ni r man Bi rawan.
Mew Delhi - l 1001 1 .

3. The Chief Controller of Aocoun's
Ministry of Urban DeveloomeiU:

B Wing, 2nd f loor-. Nirrnan Bhawaii.
New Delii i 110 0 11. • *

(By Advocate: None)

0 .,R....D,.^ R (OiRAl)

App i icciii t

Rea Donden ts

HPi.lBLE /^I,...LA!KSMI...SMAMIMIHAN_,,M

Chis IS a 1993 matter listed at ser iai niimber 10

litidei Regular ' matters with the caption that cases of tfie

year 1993 and earlier will not be adjourned. None is

present for the applicant even on the second call. In the

circumstances, we have per used the pleadiiigs.

2, The applicant is aggr ieved by the impiigned order

dated 19.9.91 passed by the Disci p 1 i iiar v Authority and tiie

order dated 29,8.92 passed by the Appellate Authority after

holding the discioiinar y pr oceedinqs aqainst i.he applic.-ant

under' Rule 1'•'r of CCS(CCA) Rules. 1965. Ttie di soipl i r'lar v



author Itv in iiis or der has held tJiat ttie crWqe levelled
A ^

against the applicant was proved beyond doi^,. and iiaf*

imposed a penalty of reduction to tiie lower post or

Accountant in the time scale of pay of Rs.1200-2040 for 5

year s. On appeal, the Appellate Autiiority by impugned

order dated 24.8.92, had restored the rank of the apDllcaiil

to Senior Accountanr, witii reduction of his pay by two

stages to Rs.1950/- per month with effect frorn the date of

order passed by the disciplinary aui tiior i ty. Further iie :ias

ordered that his incr ements should be withheld wi thoi-t

cumulative effect for five years. We note from Annexure

A-12 that the applicant has filed another appeal to the

Additional Secretcu y, MLn is tt y of Ui ban DeveioDment on

9.7.93. This O.A. has beet! filed on 23.8.93,

3. The respondents have taken a ureliminary

objection in their reply that tiie appliction was premature

as tlie applicant did rnjt wait for disposal (jf the review

appeal filed by him and had rushed to file the O.A, .Apart

from this. on merits, tiie respondents have submitted that

the enquiry has been conducted in accordance with the

relevant rules and tiie applicant iiad been given reasonable

opportunity to defend his case and. tlierefore, there was no

illegality in the Liiipuyned ur del s. Besides, the appellate

autiiority in his order dated 24.8.92 has recorded as

fol lows; -•

"Coirsider 1 ng the circumstances of the case.
I am of the view tiiat appellant s own
admission befor e the DRI author i ties
regarding his financial conditions and
reasons for subletting his flat twice i.e.
to Shri Dal iwal.. Executi ve Engi neer, DD,A and

Shri .Jaglar Singh from i5.9,8b to
30. 11.88 and 5. 12.88 (inwards on a fiioiithly
r e 111 . 10 0 0 / • Rs. I 200/
respectively, is sati sfactor v proof t.hat he



is guilty of subletting iiis Quar ter .
In the face of his submissions, his later
COn duc t to notify D te, of Es ta tes an
19.1.89 that he vacated his Gole Mai Ret
auar ter oii the same day seemis auite

inconsistent. In this case, I also find
t fia t a Go V t. s e f Va I'l L w h o had wa i t e d f o f 2 0
years to get an allotment of a quarter in a
Central Locality suddenly wanted to
surrender liis flat after discovery of
smuggled gold biscruits, found in Iris Govt.
quarter. The urgency felt by the appellant
In surrendering a govt, quarter fru wiiich
he I"I ad to wait, for ?0 years is cert.ainly
not a cons Is tant conduct. Upon the facts
and circumstances of the case, I have no
reason to disagree with the findings of the
disciplinary authority that he is guilty of
violating Rule 2(1) (iii) of the
CCSCConduct) Rules,19b4. 1 found nothinQ
on records also tr^ itold that the
disciplinary authoirty was biased,
arbitrary dnd tiiat !ie iia:s failed to
appreciate tiie evidences on records,, I
also cannot hold that eviden(.;es m wiiich
disciplinar y autfioi ity relied were
frivolous and baseless.

't- It is also noted that the appellate authori ty has

also cons, idered the question (.if quantum '„>f puu isiinien I wiiioh

the applicant had submitted was too tiarsh and not

commensurate witli his miscuudurt n)f subletting the Govt.

accommodation, on which a separate order had been passed

debcu M. ng tiie applicant from Government accrmnmoda i; ion for

five years. Considering these factors, the appellate

auttioiity had reduced the punlsliment to reduction of pay

and Iestoi ed his rank arid had also or dered tliat his

Increments should be withheld witliout cumulative effect for

five years.

ground to inter fere in tine matter-

as the detailed orders have been passed b- the disciplinary

autfioritv and tiie aopeiiate au tiior 1ty, tak ing into account
the relevant facts .and .rules. We also find that the

^Dplioant has been cifforded reasonable oppor tunity of being



/di nesh,''

heard in the dlsciDlinary oroceedings wiiIch\+a4 also bee

conducted in accordance with the relevant rules. In the

result, we find no merit in this app 1icat;ion. It is

accordingly dismissed. No order as to cost'
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